
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT MODIFICA ON OF CONTRACT IANO..COTAE i 2

Z AMNDMENTMODIF1CATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmToNPURCIASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO.M aIP11c")

M029 08-01-2012 OIS-12-307, OIS-12-317,
OIS-12-354

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Of 0#W V=an I=) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-10M Mail Stop: TWB-01-1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AM ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Weeo o,,,, Sft VnW ZIP Code) pq SA. AMENDMENT OF SOUCR'ATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.NRC-10-07-414 OIS-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173
0;a DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE DUN054885111 FACUJTy COOE X 11-06-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in teNm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, -" Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date Specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUN1NG ANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Ifsqdmd) See below. Total Obligation $287,119.51

DUNS 054885111 NAICS Code 561110 PSC R699
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
pg A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Spefly auhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. TH ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as danges In payNg fimce, appsbn dde, sWc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPP•E•ENTAL AGREEMBNT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY Of:

0.OTHER (Spe.ft"p d modnEi4onnduaii64 ) Bilateral Modification
x

E. IMPORTANT: Contactor ] is not, ['1 is required to sign this document and return 1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organk/zd by UCF aCsoon heatings inhsuding ht ="kMe mtgerd OKa fehmble.)

Reference Task Order OIS-001 under Contract NRC-20-07-414.
The purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period of performance, increase the task order ceiling,
and add incremental funding, as described below and on the following page.

RFPA OIS-12-307 B&R: 2012-10-51-J-146 JCN: J2601 80C: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.120 FAIMIS# 122662 OBLIGATE $27,964.00
RFPA 0IS-12-354 B&R: 2012-10-51-J-146 JCN: J2601 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.012 FAIMIS# 123059 OBLIGATE $250,000.00
RFPA OIS-12-317 B&R: 2012-10-51-1-138 JCN: J1076 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.012 EAIMIS# 122730 OBLIGATE $9,155.51

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov
Task Order Manager: Cathy Smith, 301-415-5648, Cathy.Smith@nrc.gov

Exe•, as ped heren, aS beim", and comionsf ft doanh reabcd in It. GA or IM. as het•ftm doang.•, mmin,• ursndaI mWd in ful ftme and eff@@t

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TyPe or WKn ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Twpo or pOMl
Pnya Shah Stephen IT. -Pool.,

Contracts Manager CoIcting O/fiC

1611c- 15C. DATE SIGNED 5B;. UN i a- '16C. DATE I
Priya Palvia Shah h ,.

- t snrizu 12 .Ut0U8 077:46:05 -07'00 a/nsrt,•e, Co" p Z 1hi'a

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 IISTANDARD FORM 30 /(11LAO0.5)
PREVIOUS EDON NOT USABLE

TEMPUAiF -bOJ SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETh

Prusaiibs by GSA FR-~ rq'sirR 53.24o

AUG 0. 6 2e2010



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OIS-001
Modification No. 29
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order OIS-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the task order period of performance,
(2) increase the task order ceiling amount, and (3) add incremental funding, as follows:

1. Extend the task order period of performance for six months, from September 21, 2012
through March 20, 2013. The revised period of performance will be November 6, 2007 through
March 20, 2013.

2. Increase the task order estimated ceiling amount by $287,119.51, from $1,949,805.83 to
$2,236,925.34.

3. Add incremental funding in the amount of $287,119.51, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $1,949,805.83 to $2,236,925.34.

A summary of obligations by job code from the date of award through the date of this action is

attached.

Summary by Fiscal Year

FY08 Obligations: $271,867.00
FY09 Obligations: $297,671.88
FY10 Obligations: $420,861.95
FY1 I Obligations: $578,505.00
FY12 Obligations: $668,019.51

Total Obligations: $2,236,925.34

This modification obligates FY 2012 funds in the amount of $287,119.51.

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.



NRC-i0-07-414, Task Order OIS-001
Funding by Job Code
Modification 29

JCN: J1275 J1076 J1278 J1163 J1272 J1073 J1412 J1270 J1273 J2311 12601 J1501 Total

Award $100 0 $22,000.00 $10,000.00 $155,000.00
Mod 1 $17,56 0.00 $120,000.00 $17,560.00 ....... _$155,02 0.00
Mod 2 .. $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Mod 3 $40,973.00 $11,679.00
Mod 4 _$11,617.00 $11617.00
Mod 5 -$5,403.00 $17,560.00 $12,157.00
Mod 6 $55,382.76 $12,000.00 $67,382.76
Mod 7 .$17 .793.60 $17,783.60
Mod 8 $19,276.40 $19,276.40
Mod 9 $19,276.40 -$19,5276.40
Mod 10 . $29,656.00 $298,56.00
Mod 11 $28,628.32 $28,628.32
M o d 1 2 $ 2_5 . .0... $ 2 9 ,8 5 650 0 _ $ 8 6 , 0 2 .4
M od 13 $38 .552 .80 $47,449.6 0 .$ 1986 43. 15
Mod 14 $116,442.15 $82,201.00 $198,643.15
Mod 15 $8,000.00 $30,033.00 $38,033.00
Mod 16 $67,200.00 $34,682.23 $45,526.15 $26,777.42 $10,000.00 $184,185.80
Mod 17 $11,500.00 $11,500.00
Mod 18 $75,244.00 $45,000.00 $18,700.00. $138,944.00
Mod 19 $87,500.00 $87,500.00
Mod 20 ,_ $0.00
Mod 21 $75,162.00 $75,162.00
Mod 22 $58,756.00 $24,400.00 $17.243.00 $100,399.00
Mod 23 $165,000.00 $165,000.00
Mod 24 $84,200.00 $84,2.00.00
Mod 25 $19,500.00 $19,500.00
Mod 26 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
Mod 27 $84,200.00 $120,000.00 $204,20 .00
Mod 28 1 1 $47,000.00 $47,000.00
Mod 29 $9,155.51 1 $277,964.00 $287,119.51

Totals $413,432.67 $869,539.27 $27,560.00 $16,214.00 $82,035.83 $118,659.15 $26,777.42 130,000.00 17,243.00 $165,000.00 $323,464.00 $47,000.00 $2,236,925.34


